

BID TABS
PROJECT 16-1422 SIMMONS BALL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS
BID DATE:

				Kenosha Grounds Care Pleasant Prairie, WI		Ray Hintz, Inc. Caledonia, WI		HK Sports Fields Sister Bay, WI	
Item Number	A) Base Bid – Section 16 – Infield Improvements	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
16.1000	Grass Removal (includes removal of lip buildup)	900	SY	\$1.20	\$1,080.00	\$1.25	\$1,125.00	\$4.00	\$3,600.00
16.3000	Hauling & Disposing of soil and vegetation debris	75	CY	\$12.80	\$960.00	\$26.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
16.4000	Perform infield grading	900	SY	\$1.20	\$1,080.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00
16.7000	Furnish & Install Kentucky Bluegrass sod – includes edging	750	SY	\$7.40	\$5,550.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
16.8000	Furnish & Install Infield Skin soil amendment	1250	SY	\$8.09	\$10,112.50	\$8.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00
16.9000	Furnish & Install granite topdressing to infield skin	1250	SY	\$1.79	\$2,237.50	\$5.60	\$7,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00
16.1000	Reconstruct Pitcher's mound and accessories	1	LS	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16.1300	Provide & Install base anchors	3	EACH	\$135.67	\$407.01	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
16.1400	Re-grade home plate circle, batters & catchers boxes, Furnish & Install home plate	1	LS	\$4,712.00	\$4,712.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A) Base Bid – Section 16 – Infield Improvements Total				\$28,039.01		\$26,725.00		\$35,500.00	
Item Number	B) Base Bid – Section 17 – Infield Foul Area & Warning Track Improvements	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
17.1000	Grass Removal	700	SY	\$1.20	\$840.00	\$1.35	\$945.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00
17.2000	Hauling & Disposing of soil and vegetation debris	50	CY	\$12.80	\$640.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
17.4000	Perform Infield Foul Area & Infield warning track grading	700	SY	\$2.86	\$2,002.00	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
17.8000	Furnish & Install Kentucky Bluegrass sod – includes edging	600	SY	\$7.40	\$4,440.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
17.9000	Edge along entire infield warning track	220	LF	\$2.73	\$600.60	\$5.50	\$1,210.00	\$3.00	\$660.00
17.1000	Install skinned Walkups from dugouts to home plate	1	LS	\$3,577.40	\$3,577.40	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
17.1100	Supply & install additional warning track material	1250	SY	\$4.64	\$5,800.00	\$6.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.00	\$10,000.00
B) Base Bid – Section 17 – Infield Foul Area & Warning Track Improvements Total				\$17,900.00		\$18,055.00		\$24,660.00	
Item Number	C) Base Bid – Miscellaneous	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20.0000	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
110.0000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
C) Base Bid – Miscellaneous Total				\$550.00		\$8,000.00		\$3,500.00	
Total Base Bid				\$46,489.01		\$52,780.00		\$63,660.00	
Item Number	Alternate Bid 1 – Bullpen Pitching Mounds	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
18.1000	Bullpen pitching mounds	4	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
Alternate Bid 1 – Bullpen Pitching Mounds Total				\$4,800.00		\$3,000.00		\$4,000.00	
Item Number	Alternate Bid 2 – Drainage Improvements	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
19.1000	Grading for drainage improvements along the concrete walls	600	SY	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
19.2000	Installation of drains along the base of the concrete wall	220	LF	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,760.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00
Alternate Bid 2 – Drainage Improvements Total				\$8,500.00		\$3,560.00		\$10,300.00	

BID TABS
PROJECT 16-1422 SIMMONS BALL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS
BID DATE:

				Golf Creations Marengo, IL		Western Contractors New Berlin, WI		DK Contractors Pleasant Prairie, WI	
Item Number	A) Base Bid – Section 16 – Infield Improvements	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
16.1000	Grass Removal (includes removal of lip buildup)	900	SY	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00
16.3000	Hauling & Disposing of soil and vegetation debris	75	CY	\$48.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$54.00	\$4,050.00
16.4000	Perform infield grading	900	SY	\$2.25	\$2,025.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$5,400.00
16.7000	Furnish & Install Kentucky Bluegrass sod – includes edging	750	SY	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
16.8000	Furnish & Install Infield Skin soil amendment	1250	SY	\$5.80	\$7,250.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00
16.9000	Furnish & Install granite topdressing to infield skin	1250	SY	\$6.40	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00
16.1000	Reconstruct Pitcher's mound and accessories	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,234.00	\$2,234.00
16.1300	Provide & Install base anchors	3	EACH	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$277.00	\$831.00
16.1400	Re-grade home plate circle, batters & catchers boxes, Furnish & Install home plate	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,588.00	\$2,588.00
A) Base Bid – Section 16 – Infield Improvements Total				\$38,425.00		\$43,000.00		\$52,303.00	
Item Number	B) Base Bid – Section 17 – Infield Foul Area & Warning Track Improvements	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
17.1000	Grass Removal	700	SY	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00
17.2000	Hauling & Disposing of soil and vegetation debris	50	CY	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00
17.4000	Perform Infield Foul Area & Infield warning track grading	700	SY	\$2.25	\$1,575.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00
17.8000	Furnish & Install Kentucky Bluegrass sod – includes edging	600	SY	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
17.9000	Edge along entire infield warning track	220	LF	\$3.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$220.00
17.1000	Install skinned Walkups from dugouts to home plate	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,684.00	\$4,684.00
17.1100	Supply & install additional warning track material	1250	SY	\$8.50	\$10,625.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$31,250.00
B) Base Bid – Section 17 – Infield Foul Area & Warning Track Improvements Total				\$27,460.00		\$29,500.00		\$47,904.00	
Item Number	C) Base Bid – Miscellaneous	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20.0000	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,330.00	\$4,330.00
110.0000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,115.00	\$5,115.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,188.00	\$50,188.00
C) Base Bid – Miscellaneous Total				\$7,115.00		\$5,000.00		\$54,518.00	
Total Base Bid				\$73,000.00		\$77,500.00		\$154,725.00	
Item Number	Alternate Bid 1 – Bullpen Pitching Mounds	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
18.1000	Bullpen pitching mounds	4	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,234.00	\$8,936.00
Alternate Bid 1 – Bullpen Pitching Mounds Total				\$16,000.00		\$16,200.00		\$8,936.00	
Item Number	Alternate Bid 2 – Drainage Improvements	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
19.1000	Grading for drainage improvements along the concrete walls	600	SY	\$2.25	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00
19.2000	Installation of drains along the base of the concrete wall	220	LF	\$16.00	\$3,520.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00
Alternate Bid 2 – Drainage Improvements Total				\$4,870.00		\$10,400.00		\$20,700.00	